10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MR

Sal-Chrtarnbes o b Fop ko0

AZ GORP COMMISSIOH

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATI. .

JIM IRVIN
Commissioner - Chairman [kﬁ 8 ‘ ZGFH'§7

RENZ D. JENNINGS -
Commissioner

CARL J. KUNASEK DOCERETHT COHTROL
Commissioner

IN THE MATTER OF THE
COMPETITION IN THE PROVISION OF
ELECTRIC SERVICES THROUGHOUT
THE STATE OF ARIZONA.

Case No.: No. U-0000-94-165

STATEMENT OF INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL
WORKERS IN SUPPORT OF TUCSON
ELECTIC POWER’S MODIFICATION OF
PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

On December 3, 1997, Tucson Electric Power filed a request

for modification to procedural schedule. The I.B.E.W.
(International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers) supports
Tucson Electric Power’s request. The I.B.E.W. agrees with TEP’s

position regarding the time constraints required of the affected
utilities only. The I.B.E.W. also supports the addition of
Market Price as one of the issues designated for direct

testimony.

RESPECTIFULLY SUBMITTED this 5*" day of December 1997.
INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS

By: QMK L\\((’“i(\lﬁ L} W

, ~ Ryle/Joé f)arl, III
“58;6"’?&"19&"8“ Busingss-Manager
Local Union 1116
750 S. Tucson Boulevard
DEC()81997 Tucson, AZ 85716
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